

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32763/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in                      WP No.  
663/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARAYUS N.S.POSTWALA & ANR.    Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
For M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuria, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused                      the                      letter                      circulated                      by                      learned  
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment in  
order                      to                      await                      the                      revised                      Scheme                      of                      the  
petitioner-Bank which will have a bearing on the  
present matter as it is likely to be announced  
shortly.

In                      view                      of                      the                      above,                      the                      matter                      stands

adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)                      (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A.                      COURT MASTER