

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32763/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in WP No. 663/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARAYUS N.S.POSTWALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharti,Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts of the case, we do not deem it necessary to go into the legal issues involved.

The learned counsel for the petitioner Bank

2

has made an offer of Rs.9,50,000/- as full and final payment as an ex-gratia amount to respondent

No. 1.
SLP(C) No. 32763/2009

We, accordingly, direct respondent No. 1 to approach the Bank within two months from today, if he so desires to take the payment aforesaid. We further clarify that if the respondent does not approach the Bank, it would be taken that he is not interested in the offer and no further orders would be called for in this case even for the implementation of the order of the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of,
accordingly.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER